

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.19307 OF 2024

All India Association of Superintendents
of Central Tax, Mumbai and Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India,
Through Department of Revenue and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rahul Walia, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Neeta Masurkar, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 3RD FEBRUARY 2025.

PC. :

1. It is informed that the respondents herein have also challenged the judgment in Original Application Nos.323 of 2012 and 345 of 2021 that is impugned in this writ petition by filing Writ Petition No.13149 of 2024 (*Union of India and Ors. Vs. All India Central Excise Inspectors Association & Anr.*). Hence, list this writ petition with aforesaid writ petition on 27th February 2025.

2. Ms. Neeta Masurkar, learned counsel waives notice for the respondents. Affidavit-in-reply be filed in the meanwhile.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]