

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.04.17
12:58:31 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.19307 OF 2024**

All India Association of Superintendents
of Central Tax, Mumbai and Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India,
Through Department of Revenue and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rahul Walia a/w. Ms. Asmita Pendharkar and Mr. Puneet Pathak,
Advocates for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 16th APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the Petitioners that the judgment of Telangana High Court dated 09.08.2024 in Writ Petition No.10490 of 2024 (page No.51 of the writ petition) has been upheld by the Supreme Court. He therefore seeks consideration of this writ petition along with Writ Petition No. 13149 of 2024.
3. Stand over to 30.04.2025, after urgent matters.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)